Spare Parts List

(GJARUDAN

GC-4320-443MH

ANITA B s.r.o.
Pramyslova 2453/7
680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic
tel: +420516 454 774
+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mail: info@anita.cz

MPO3800EN_181109



© ANITA

VERSION

CREATED ON

APPROVED BY

MPO3800EN_181004

09.11. 2018

Jakub LZicar

All rights reserved.

Property of Anita B s.r.o. and protected by copyright. The use of this content without written

consent of Anita B s.r.o. is prohibited.
Copyright © Anita B s.r.o. (2018)

MPO3800EN_181109







< \\ 2
~ cﬁ72¥

\\ \K62 '
“\%%2\\\ BD



e it} T R b RR
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. TR 1
2 SS4111215SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12 ME4T11/64-40 L=12 2
3 40019114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT Fras 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B T 1
5 SS4110815SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 124711/64-40 1=8 6
6 21355904 ARM THREAD GUIDE o 2R b 1
7 SS7621040SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 18473/16-32 L= 9.5 2
8 TA1450404R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 =4 M R7 %ED=14. 5 L=4 1
9 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. T e M ZH A 1
10 21331202 SETSCREW BEIRET 1
11 TA0750404R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mz %ED=7.5 L=3.5 2
12 21331806 WINDOW PLATE B & HiAB 1
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B T e MUEAB 1
14 SS4110815SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 124711/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA1250504R0 _ RUBBER PLUG By e 2
16 21332309 STDE COVER e 1
17 SS4110815SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 IB4T11/64-40 1L=8 1
18 21331608 BALANCE COVER KFr 1
19 SS7150910TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 184T15/64-28 L=9 1
20 21355805 THREAD GUIDE JURS A 1
21 SS5090610SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 18479/64-40 L=6 1
22 22603112 THREAD GUIDE ik 1
23 SS2090710TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 18479/64-40 L=7.2 1
24 40039838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. o e gH 1
25 40039839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE SEAR
26 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE T 28 Hs WL
27 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING T iR
28 SD0380551SL.  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 BERIEETD= 3.80 H= 5
29 SS2090710TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 18479/64-40 1=7. 2
30 B3138512000  TAKE-UP_SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE Pk T U AR
31 SS7090520TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 12479/64-40 L= 4.5
32 21426754 SYLINDER COVER -ASM: 9 M ZH A
33 21426705 SYLINDER COVER Tk
34 NM6030003SC ~ NUT M3 W2RE
35 21426903 FELT PRESSER PLATE AR
36 21426853 SYLINDER COVER FELT ASM. 5 M TG 4H A
37 SM4030601SC ~ SCREW M3 X 6 JEETM3 X 6
38 TA0550604R0  RUBBER PLUG WRAT
39 SS5110710SP  SCREW ~11/64-40 L=7 IE4T11/64-40 L=7
40 TA1250504R0 _ RUBBER_PLUG By %
41 SS4150915SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 184T15/64-28 L=9
42 CM301300001  SAFETY LABEL hRas
43 TA1100604R0 . PLUG ¥ 5
44 CM300200001  ATTENTION SEAL b2
45 22901805 GROUND MARK BEHIBRAS
46 $S2090520SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 18479/64-40 L=5
47 21426606 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT JEHOEY ()
48 23100506 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT B ()
49 21220413 BED PLATE JEEAR
50 21221908 THOAT PLATE LA
51 SS7112810SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=28 124T11/64-40 L=28
52 40090318 THROAT PLATE BASE R A
53 SS7113110SP  SCREW 1/64-40 1L=30 184T1/64-40 1L=30
54 40090323 FEED BASE SUPPORT by L LAY
55 SM8040402TP___ SCREW M4X0. 7 1.=4 IEATMAX0. 7 1=4
56 21426051 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER ASM. R A i 2 A
57 NM6030003SC ~ NUT M3 852
58 21426101 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER SPRING ARG TR A
59 21426002 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER RO
60 SM4030401SC___ SCREW M3X0.5 [.=4 PZETM3X0. 5 L=4 2
61 21425905 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER FELT R e o R -1
62 B1116246000 WING BOLT TETE NE A 1
63 SD0800352SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 124TD= 8 H= 3.5 1
64 SM6081552TP  SCREW M8 L=15 PEETM8 L=15 8
65 21426507 HINGE gk 1
66 21426309 BED HOLDING BASE JEE ol 1
67 21426408 BED HOLDING BASE PACKING JES JRE 1
68 SS6111140SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 I24T11/64-40 L=11 1
69 WT0530002KS ~ TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 HFPED=5. 3 1
70 10201200 RUBBER PLUG M 2 1
71 22619100 CAP T 1
72 B1105340000 THROAT PLATE B 1
73 B1117246000  HOOK BEAR 1
74 B3013141HOB  WASHER P 1
75 40092676 THOAT PLATE 1





lzicarj
Obdélník


T K5 it Y] Y hh Jo T JESLAFR WS4 TR B
1 010101 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. [l 1
2 010102 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 PEET11/64-40 L=12 2
3 40019114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT bR 1
4 010104 21331301 TOP COVER B Ti 2% 1
5 010105 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 PE4T11/64-40 L=8 6
6 010106 21355904 ARM THREAD GUIDE JUES70 1
7 010107 SS7621040SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 12473/16-32 L= 9.5 2
8 010108 TA1450404R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 M %ED=14.5 L=4 1
9 010109 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. [GE AR 1
10 010110 21331202 SETSCREW Eeo) 1
11 010115 TA0750404R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 B 2ED=7.5 1L=3.5 2
12 010111 21331806 WINDOW PLATE B Tl 26 HB 1
13 010112 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B T 73 BB 1
14 010105 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 124711/64-40 L=8 5
15 010114 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG &S 2
16 010118 21332309 SIDE COVER RS 1
17 010105 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 PEAT11/64-40 L=8 1
18 010120 21331608 BALANCE COVER KA 1
19 010121 SS7150910TP SCREW  15/64-28 1.=9 P24T15/64-28 L=9 1
20 010122 21355805 THREAD GUIDE JUES R 1
21 010123 SS5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 124579/64-40 L=6 1
22 010122 22603112 THREAD GUIDE alek 1
23 010125 $S2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 125T9/64-40 L=7.2 1
24 010126 40039838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. I 2 414 1
25 010127 40039839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TR -1
26 010128 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 2N 1
27 010129 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 55 -1
28 010130 SD0380551SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 EEAERZETD= 3.80 H= 1
29 010125 SS2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 12479/64-40 1L=7.2 1
30 010132 B3138512000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE  HkZksif ik 1
31 010133 SS7090520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 12479/64-40 L= 4.5 1
38 010114 TA0550604R0 RUBBER PLUG WRET 1
40 010114 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG S 3
41 021335 SS4150915SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 124715/64-28 L=9 1
42 020139 CM301300001 SAFETY LABEL bR 1
43 010152 TA1100604R0 PLUG 15z 7 2
44 020149 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL bR 1
45 020150 22901805 GROUND MARK He bR 1
53 040153 SS7113110SP SCREW 1/64-40 1=30 PE4T1/64-40 L=30 2


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Obdélník

lzicarj
Obdélník

lzicarj
Obdélník


56 040156 21426051 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER ASM. Bt i R 5 2 A 1
62 040162 B1116246000 WING BOLT IESIA Y o 1
63 021510 SD0800352SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 24D=8  H=3.5 1
64 LS8A20 SM6081552TP SCREW M8 L=15 IEATM8 L=15 8
65 040165 21426507 HINGE G 1
66 040166 21426309 BED HOLDING BASE B B 1
67 040167 21426408 BED HOLDING BASE PACKING JEG B # 1
68 020160 SS6111140SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 IB£T11/64-40 L=11 1
69 020161 WT0530002KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 HED=5. 3 1
70 010148 10201200 RUBBER PLUG RIS 1
71 010149 22619100 CAP - 1
76 040176 BED PLATE JEAR (F5) 1
77 040177 SM11/94-T40X6 Vikig 22 2
78 040178 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT AR (D 1
79 040179 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT AR (Z2) 1
80 040180 JEBCEEL (Fe) 2
81 040181 BED PLATE Jeh C£7) 1
82 040182 XU i 1
83 040183 A 1
84 040184 TR 1


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára


531

31
30




=R K5 RS EREA SRR H
1 21332705  UPPER SHAFT - #h 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL et RS 1
3 21402102  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PRt CRFE) 1
4 22605406  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN T[] o 1
5 €Q202000000 OIL WICK MHES 3
6 B1906051000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN PR A4 1
7 CQ303000000 OIL WICK MHES? 2
8 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2E15/64-28 1.=8 2
9 21339106  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD B Hh A% 1
10 B1210051000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN B AT AR 1
11 CQ505000000 OIL WICK MHES? 3
12 21332507  COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) PR A4 1
13 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 M24715/64-28 1.=8 2
14 SM8080812TP SCREW M8X8 BEETM8XS 2
15 21339502  UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) IS i 1
16 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 MEET1/4-40 1=8 2
17 21333109  UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL LHhWE 1
18 €Q202000000 OIL WICK ek 5
19 21336557  ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. P Ca Y 8 2 A 1
20 21336508  ECCENTRIC CAM A P o S A -1
21 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 MEET1/4-40 1=8 2
22 21353008  HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ACPRER YR AR 1
23 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEET11/64-40 1L=7 2
24 22604904  UPPER SPROCKET Bt P 1
25 SS6661110SP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 PEET1/4-40 1=11 2
26 21427109  TIMING BELT ki ZGi 1
27 21402300  UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A AR E 1
28 SM8060602TP  SCREW M6X6 PEETMEX6 2
29 B1203512000 BUSHING REAR B 7K 776005N 1
30 21334008 = FLYWHEEL ki 1
31 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 M24715/64-28 1.=8 2
32 21333406  BALANCER RFE 1
33 SS8151550SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 M2E]15/64-28 =15 2
34 B1905053000 THREAD TAKE-UP PRt 1
35 B1907051000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN T[] e 1
36 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEET15/64-28 1=7 1
37 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG & 1



“““““““

U

24

18




A Kl gl S YL LA TR T RR o
1 B1420563000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME EHFRE 22 1
2 21405204  HINGE STUD B 1
3 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 4T 15/64-28 1.=10. 1
4 22814909  FELT TS 1
5 40092246  NEEDLE BAR EF AT 1
6 B14110530A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. EHFF AT LA 1
7 SS7090910SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 M2%79/64-40 1= 8. 1
8 B1411053000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AR IERAL 1
9 B1412051000 FELT itk 1
10 SS7080510TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 MEET1/8-44 1=4.5 1
11 M13517B1600 NEEDLE 135X17 #160 HLEF 1
12 B1467563000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE S At 1
13 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 MEET11/64-40 L= 8. 2
14 21338702  ROCKING BASE GUIDE T ) R 1
15 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 PEET11/64-40 L= 7. 2
16 21338603  ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) WHLF W (B) 1
17 SS6091022TP  SCREW H2ET 2
18 21338900  ROCKING SHAFT 50 1
19 21338801  ROCKING FRONT ARM P 5 R E 1
20 SM8080802TP  SCREW AT 2
21 B1410771000 STUD WA 1
22 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK 7 1
23 21339304  ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL EER TR 1
24 40027746  BUSHING REAR e SR 1
25 22814909  FELT ik 1
26 21430053  ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. L3 e R LA 1
27 21430004  ROCKING REAR ARM BB 1
28 SS6152440SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=23.5 24T 15/64-28 1.=23. -1
29 21430103  ROCKING REAR ARM FELT itk 1
30 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND %k 2
31 21338504  NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK U5 1
32 M13517B1400 NEEDLE 135X17 #140 HLEF 1



CEIID

42




PS5 S Gahd I e LA R Hh LA FR Mo
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ikl 1
2 21340500  UPPER FEED FRONT ARM R 1
3 SS8660612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 P2ET1/4-40 L=6 2
4 40039326 FRONT METAL HEES 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL B 1
6 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Tl HE R P AL 1
7 22904106  MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR T Hl 1 HEE -1
8 SS8660610TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 24T 1/4-40 1.=6 2
9 SS8150710SP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 P24T15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA0550604R0  RUBBER PLUG e 1
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. A A AR 1
12 40033026  UPPER FEED LINK IR -1
13 21347109 FELT TG -1
14 EA9500B0000  CLIP CV-70S R -2
15 CQ3000000F0  OIL FELT B -2
16 40018339 SCREW WRET 1
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK W 1
18 WP0501046SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 HPES5 X 13 X 1 1
19 40033029  TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. AT 1
20 SS7110510SP  SCREW  11/64-40 =5 P2ET11/64-40 1=5 1
21 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK ES\S 1
22 10509701 FELT T 1
23 40018341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK HE 0 AT IR Bl AT 1
24 40033030  WALKING BAR A 2D AT 1
25 B14670530A0  WALKING BAR ASM. 2820 AT LA 1
26 B1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING FE D AT 1
27 SS6151780SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 125715/64-28 L=17.0 1
28 21406509  UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE IERHF )R 1
29 26225201 ROLLER A 1
30 SS6151920SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=19. 0 WEET15/64-28 1=19.0 1
31 21340104 UPPER FEED ROD IERHER 1
32 D1456055B00 HINGE SCREW B2ET 1
33 D1455055B00 CONNECTING STUD AR 1
34 WP0482086SD  WASHER 4. 8X11. 5X2 SE4. 8X11. 5X2 1
35 NS6110530SP  NUT 11/64-40 P2RE11/64-40 1
36 21437900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM R A 1
37 SM6062502TP ~ SCREW M6 L=25 B2ETME 1=25 1
38 B1525563DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Fs 2 4 1
39 40033032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. J AT JHE 2H A 1
40 40033031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A JEAT 1
41 SS7110910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 P24T11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
42 21340906  PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW JE 1 ATREET 1
43 22907604  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT eI 1
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING R 1
45 SD0800481SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.9 EETD=8  H= 4.9 1
46 21341151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE /NGB 1
47 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING lINEH - 1
48 21406103  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 6 R AT AT 1
49 B1510155000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING JEFF T E 1
50 B1470241HA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. EL A 1
51 B1470241H00  WALKING FOOT A0 1
52 B1471241H00  SCREW WRET -1
53 B1525241HA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. H JEIZE A 1
54 B1525241H00  PRESSER FOOT s J 1
55 10337905  FINGER GUARD 3T p 1
56 SS7150740SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 124715/64-28 L=7 1
57 21406608  GUIDE PLATE SPACER e R 1
58 B1501241H00 PRESSER BAR JEFF 1
59 SS6090910TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 12%79/64-40 1L=9 1
60 B14700530A0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 20 AT LA 1
61 40018340 SCREW BRET 2






=R K gt RS EREA SRR R
1 21435003  FEED DOG LR 1
2 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEET11/64-40 1=7.1 1
3 * 40091243  FEED BASE LA 1
4 PS0200102KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 PAEEEY2. 0 X 10 1
5 * 40091250  FEED BASE PIN 5B A 1
6 * 40091254  FEED BASE SQUARE BLOCK WARIEEES 1
7 21429006  VERTICAL FEED SHAFT T X R 1
8 SS6121220TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 MEET3/16-28 L=11.. 1
9 * 40091315  VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL SERE Y SR EES 1
10 SS8110710SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 PEET11/64-40 1=6.. 1
11 21429808  VERTICAL FEED BRANCH SIHERYS N 1
12 SM6051402TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14 PEETM5X0. 8 1L=14 1
13 SS6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 12473/16-28 1.=9 2
14 21429709  VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR  TEEERMEIEZRE 1
15 * SM8050402TP  SCREW W2E] 2
16 SD0900701TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H= 7 BED=9 H=7 1
17 SD1000801SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 M24TD=10 H=8 1
18 21336300  BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT S TR) I ATl 1
19 RE0900000KO E-RING 9 PARNNER]] 1
20 21388004  REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT 3|5 AT 1
21 21387402  HORIZONTAL FEED ROD OTL FELT yhEs 1
22 10205201  NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD B &R 1
23 * 40091248  HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT 7K V-i% ) Ji& 1
24 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 MEET11/64-40 1L=6 2
25 * 40091244  SQUARE BLOCK Jrig b 1
26 * 40091245  HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT F 24T 1
27 * 40091242  HORIZONTAL FEED BASE TRV R AR 1
28 SD0790701SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 MEETD=7.94 H=7 1
29 NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 W25 1/4-40 1
30 21427604 = HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT S PSS il 1
31 B1607246000 BUSHING FRONT & 1
32 CS111101CSH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=1CIE¥EZRB41ED=11. 1
33 CS1111019SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 F#fE=MED=11.11 ' -1
34 SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 BEET1/4-40 1=6 2
35 21427703  HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT D KX ELIE D 1
36 B1806038000 OIL FELT MHES? 1
37 SS8150510TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MEET15/64-28 1= 4. 1
38 21428305  HORIZONTAL FEED ARM AR, A 1
39 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 MEET3/16-28 1=15.. 1
40 21428503  HORIZONTAL FEED ARM STOPPER /K F-i6kl'4AeFRA7 % 1
41 21428404  HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ROD AP ERHY B AT 1
42 WP0621016SH WASHER SR 1
43 SS9152130CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 24T 15/64-28 1.=20. 1
44 * 40090727  WASHER P 1
45 * 21407408  FITTING PLATE BB T IE AR 2
46 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 MEET11/64-40 L= 8 4
47 * SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MEET11/64-40 L=4 2
48 21337803  FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT  J&Ahiff =y Jig 57 41 2
49 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 M24715/64-28 1.=8 2
50 % 40038712  FELT HOLDER BB R 1
51 * SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 1L=7 2






A K Yt S 5 YL LA TR T RR o
52 21337902  ECCENTRIC PIN U ey 1
53 SS7090910TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 12%79/64-40 1= 8.. 2
54 21337308  FEED ADJUSTING ROD LRI AT IER 1
55 SD0800402TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=4 2ETD=8  H=4 1
56 21337605  SPRING Lo 1
57 40019926  SPRING HOOK SRR AR 1
58 SS6111610SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 MEET11/64-40 1=16 2
59 21430202  FEED ADJUSTING yo.y SATHRVE/R 1
60 SM6061802TP SCREW M6 1.=18 IEETME L=18 1
61 21430301  FEED ADJUSTING DIAL BB T ZI A 1
62 SS6121860SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 MEET3/16-28 1=18 1
63 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW oy SaTERVERL ) 1
64 R0092270200 RUBBER RING ¥ P 1
65 22912000  FEED REGULATOR PIN B2ET 1
66 22912109  FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING BRI A 1
67 21336656  FEED LINK ASM. TR R A1 1
68 21336607  FEED LINK IERHERT -1
69 B1418761000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN SO IE4H -1
70 €Q202000000 OIL WICK MHES? 4
71 SM8050612TP  SCREW M5X6 B 1M5X6 1
72 21336706  FEED ROD A IERHERT 1
73 21338207  FEED LINK PIN 5B 1
74 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 F¥EZE41D=12 ' 1
75 CS1201011SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 1EHEREID=12 W=10 -1
76 SS8660610TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 1=6 2
77 40081970  FEED ADJUSTING BASE IERMR A A 1
78 21407200  FEED ADJUSTING BASE IR A e -1
79 21407309  SQUARE BLOCK NESEY -1
80 40081969  FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET BRI A 1
81 40038711 = FEED ADJUSTING BASE B BB A A 1
82 21407309  SQUARE BLOCK MESSS -1





lzicarj
Obdélník


5 Kl Uil e S i AT H A4 B il
16 010517 SD0900701TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H= 7 BED=9  H=7 1
17 010550 SD1000801SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 EETD=10 H=8 1
18 010551 21336300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT SR TR) IO 1
19 010555 RE0900000KO E-RING 9 CANNEE] ] 1
20 010556 21388004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT B2 A 1
21 010304 21387402 HORTZONTAL FEED ROD OIL FELT s 1
22 010516 10205201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD BRI 1
23 040523 40091248 HORTZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT TPk} R 1
24 010223 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 PEET11/64-40 1.=6 2
25 040525 40091244 SQUARE BLOCK UREEES 1
26 040526 40091245 HORTZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT PIN 24T 1
28 040528 SD0790701SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 IEETD=7. 94 H=7 1
29 040529 NS6660430SP NUT  1/4-40 PEET1/4-40 1
30 040530 21427604 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT SR 1
31 040531 B1607246000 BUSHING FRONT o 1
32 040532 CS111101CSH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10  (F4fSR414D=11.11 W=10 1
33 040533 CS1111019SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 JEHEPED=11. 11 W=10 -1
34 010408 SS8660610TP SCREW  1/4-40 1.=6 LT 1/4-40 1.=6 2
35 040535 21427703 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT D KVIEREHIE D 1
36 010205 B1806038000 OTL FELT T2k 1
37 020643 SS8150510TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 1E4715/64-28 1= 4.7 1
38 040538 21428305 HORTZONTAL FEED ARM KRR, 5 1
39 010512 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 12473/16-28 1.=15.5 1
40 040540 21428503 HORTZONTAL FEED ARM STOPPER AKPIE RN 5 BR A 7 1
41 040541 21428404 HORTZONTAL FEED ARM ROD RN T 1
42 PD6 WP0621016SH WASHER SPHA 1
43 010330 SS9152130CP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20. 5 MEET15/64-28 1.=20.5 1
44 040544 40090727 WASHER HOy 1
47 020655 SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 I25T11/64-40 1L=4 2
48 010523 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT TR Y R S 2R 2
49 010208 SS8150822TP.~SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 1247 15/64-28 1.=8 2


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára


5 Kl Uil e S i AT T OCHRR o
52 010527 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN P CrE 1
53 010528 SS7090910TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 12479/64-40 1= 8.5 2
54 010529 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD IERHR T ENT 1
55 010530 SD0800402TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=4 247D=8  H=4 1
56 010531 21337605 SPRING L 1
57 010532 40019926 SPRING HOOK PR AR 1
58 021610 SS6111610SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 124711/64-40 1=16 2
59 010529 21430202 FEED ADJUSTING TR PR 1
60 010535 SM6061802TP SCREW M6 =18 P2ETM6 =18 1
61 010536 21430301 FEED ADJUSTING DTAL IR LU T 2 R A 1
62 010537 SS6121860SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 12573/16-28 1=18 1
63 010538 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW IEARLIE T AR IRET 1
64 010539 R0092270200 RUBBER RING ] 1
65 010540 22912000 FEED REGULATOR PIN PRET 1
66 010541 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING TERLIR T 2 B R 1
67 010542 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. IERHE R 414 1
68 010543 21336607 FEED LINK IERLER -1
69 010544 B1418761000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN IE N -1
70 010205 Q202000000 OTL WICK 2k 4
71 010505 SM8050612TP SCREW M5X6 B FM5X6 1
72 010547 21336706 FEED ROD A IERLIERT 1
73 010548 21338207 FEED LINK PIN B R4 1
74 010552 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AR W AL 1D=12 W=10 1
75 010553 CS1201011SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 I #EZE RED=12 W=10 -1
76 010408 SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40.1=6 B24T1/4-40 1=6 2
77 040577 40081970 FEED ADJUSTING BASE LRI A A R LA 1
78 030771 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE TR T A R -1
79 030727 21407309 SQUARE BLOCK W -1
80 040580 40081969 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET TR e B A A 1
81 030772 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B TR Y e e A A -1
82 030727 21407309 SQUARE BLOCK W -1
89 040589 VI Qv S 1
90 040590 & B 1
91 010310 BRET 2
92 040592 IE R EE 1
93 031804 POk 1
94 031805 BRET 1
95 040595 XA Ui 1


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára





s S L | K= Huifith o W LA PR A PR B
1 21229752 HOOK ASM. TE R 414 1
2 21229703 HOOK TERR -1
3 21228101 INNER HOOK PN -1
4 21229307 CAP ¥ it -1
5 21228200 INNER HOOK PRESSER N A= 1
6 21229802 NEEDLE GUARD e -1
7 21228903 SCREW FOR INNER HOOK PRESSER WRET 3
8 21229901 SCREW BRET -2
9 21229208 BACK PLATE SETSCREW BRET -2
10 21229406 BACK PLATE Y —1
11 SS8110520TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 JZ4T11/64-40 1= 4.5 1
12 B18013400A0  HOOK ASM. T AR 2H A 1
13 B1801340000  HOOK AR -1
14 B1802340000  INNER HOOK % 0 -1
15 B1803340000  INNER HOOK PRESSER ¥ s o 1
16 B1804340000  NEEDLE GUARD HEF R -1
17 B1805340000  TENSION SPRING ¥ R -1
18 B1806340000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW IRET 2
19 B1807340000  TENSION SCREW WRET -1
20 B1808340000  TENSTON SPRING SETSCREW ¥ 2o A1 FEATAE —1
21 B9117201000  BOBBIN [N 1
22 21227301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR IE R il A3 1
23 B9117051000  BOBBIN PN 1
24 21227400 INNER HOOK GUIDE TEAR T 1144 1
25 B1810340000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER ¥ e AT FEAL AT 1
26 B1814340000  HOOK SHAFT GEAR IE R T A 1
27 21431200 HOOK SHAFT LUBRICATION FELT OGE 2 ] e el 1
28 €Q202000000  OIL WICK £k 5
29 B1836246000A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR T A A 1
30 SS8660612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 B2%11/4-40 1=6 3
31 B1803246000  BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ESNEED) 1
32 BT0500300EA  OIL TUBE T 0.0
33 40092359 FEED VERTICAL TRIANGULAR CAM T H R 1
34 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 I2ET15/64-28 L=8 2
35 B1301340000  SAFETY CLUTCH DISK YA B AR 1
36 SS8150710SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 PRET15/64-28 =7 2
37 21223409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON AT G AR 1
38 PS0200102KH ~ SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 HERE2.0 X 10 1
39 B1639051000  SPRING 5 3 1
40 21223508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER T ] [P 67 1
41 23102700 LOWER "SHAFT THRUST HOLDER N EI e 1
42 SS8150432TH  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=4 I2ET15/64-28 L=4 2
43 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR I () 1
44 SS8150710TP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PRET15/64-28 =7 1
45 21427208 LOWER SHAFT Ak 1
46 21333505 LOWER SPROCKET GRS 1
47 B1214019000  SPROCKET RING [i] 75 4 A 1
48 B1305055000A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING GG 1
49 B1307055000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK GG 1
50 B1308055000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK R A e AT G| 1
51 B1309055000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING AR AL R S 1
52 B1310055000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK ARG NER 1
53 10503605 SAFETY BASE LA 1
54 B1314055000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN GG INER 1
55 SS6661110SP  SCREW  1/4-40 [=11 IEE]1/4-40 1=11 2
56 SD0640322TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 BRETD= 6.35 H= 3.2 1
o7 SD0640322TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 B2£ID= 6.35 H= 3.2 1
58 SS8090540SP  SCREW  9/64-40 1=5 12479/64-40 L=5 1
59 21441605 LOWER SPROCKET PRET 1
60 B1827246000  SLIDE BLOCK PizR5 1
61 B1826246000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN T 1
62 SS1092810SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=25. 4 12479/64-40 1=25. 4 1
63 SS7091110TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 12479/64-40 1=10.5 1
64 21231204 ADTUSTING PLATE N 1
65 SM6051552TP  SCREW M5 1.=15 BEETMS [=15 2
66 40090530 WASHER PR 2
67 40029253 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. e 21 S R 2 A2 1
68 40091907 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. TiE R 1 < R 21 A1 1
69 40029250 HOOK SHAFT BASE i el < R 1
70 40091897 HOOK SHAFT BASE I By~ R 1
71 40029246 HOOK SHAFT METAL e 12 el A 22 1
72 40029247 HOOK SHAFT METAL e K il At -1
73 B1820246000  WASHER g 1
74 B182024600A  WASHER A A 1
75 B1820246008  WASHER B P8R 1
76 B182024600C  WASHER C HlglC 1
7 B182024600D  WASHER g 1





lzicarj
Obdélník


75 K5 i ] Yy Jo 5 P& SR B
1 HYM-1341BY 21229752 HOOK ASM. JRERR 4L A 1
2 21229703 HOOK AR -1
3 21228101 INNER HOOK B -1
4 21229307 CAP Wb -1
5 21228200 INNER HOOK PRESSER RS 1
6 21229802 NEEDLE GUARD PE R -1
7 21228903 SCREW FOR INNER HOOK PRESSER 24T 3
8 21229901 SCREW 24T -2
9 21229208 BACK PLATE SETSCREW 24T -2
10 21229406 BACK PLATE Oy -1
11 010645 SS8110520TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P24T11/64-40 L= 4. 1
12 HYM-1341BY B18013400A0  HOOK ASM. JRERR 4L A 1
13 B1801340000  HOOK AR -1
14 B1802340000  INNER HOOK B -1
15 B1803340000  INNER HOOK PRESSER b 1
16 B1804340000  NEEDLE GUARD Pl -1
17 B1805340000  TENSION SPRING Wz -1
18 B1806340000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW — 24T 2
19 B1807340000  TENSION SCREW 24T -1
20 B1808340000  TENSION SPRING SETSCREW W 5EFT TFATAT -1
21 010617 B9117201000  BOBBIN R 1
22 040622 21227301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR JREAR Bl A G 1
23 020634 B9117051000  BOBBIN R 1
24 040624 21227400 INNER HOOK GUIDE TEAR T ) 1
25 040625 B1810340000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER W 7e ] TFATAT 1
26 040626 B1814340000  HOOK SHAFT GEAR JREAR Bl A G 1
27 040627 21431200 HOOK SHAFT LUBRICATION FELT @R By i i 1
28 010205 €Q202000000 - OIL WICK ik 5
29 040629 B1836246000A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR A A e 1
30 010403 SS8660612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 I24T1/4-40 L=6 3
31 040631 B1803246000  BUSHING INTERMEDIATE LHES QD) 1
32 011121 BT0500300EA  OIL TUBE A 0. 05
33 040633 40092359 FEED VERTICAL TRIANGULAR CAM E P%kh™N 4% 1
34 010208 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 124T15/64-28 L=8 2
35 040635 B1301340000  SAFETY CLUTCH DISK YA B A R 1
36 010430 SS8150710SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 124T15/64-28 L=7 2
37 040637 21223409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON AR E IR 1
38 THX2-10 PS0200102KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 FER2.0 X 10 1
39 020247 B1639051000  SPRING i 1
40 040640 21223508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER FAH A 7 1
41 010644 23102700 LOWER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER I 1
42 010208 SS8150432TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 124T15/64-28 L=4 2
43 040643 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR THE ) 1
44 020249 SS8150710TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 124T15/64-28 L=7 1
46 020231 21333505 LOWER SPROCKET R 1
47 010602 B1214019000  SPROCKET RING [HEZ 2N 1
48 020233 B1305055000A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING AR EAI 1
49 020234 B1307055000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK LA 1
50 020235 B1308055000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK ‘22454 weic 4 1
51 020236 B1309055000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING T A A i 1
52 020237 B1310055000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK LA B BN 1
53 020238 10503605 SAFETY BASE LA I 1


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Obdélník


54 020239 B1314055000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 224554 28 /NEFHY 1
55 010225 SS6661110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 I24T1/4-40 1=11 2
56 020241 SD0640322TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2  #24TD= 6.35 H= 3.2 1
57 020241 SD0640322TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2  #24TD= 6.35 H= 3.2 1
58 020243 SS8090540SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 12479/64-40 L=5 1
59 0200231 21441605 LOWER SPROCKET 24T 1
60 040660 B1827246000  SLIDE BLOCK T b 1
61 040661 B1826246000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN LR 1
62 031931 SS1092810SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=25. 4 12479/64-40 1L=25. 4 1
63 010528 SS7091110TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 12479/64-40 L=10.5 1
64 040664 21231204 ADJUSTING PLATE WA 1
65 LS5A10 SM6051552TP  SCREW M5 L=15 I2ETM5 L=15 2
66 PD5 40090530 WASHER S 2
67 040667 40029253 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. JE R 2l S e 2 A1 1
68 040668 40091907 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. JE R Pl S e 2 A1 1
69 040669 40029250 HOOK SHAFT BASE TR i S A 1
70 040670 40091897 HOOK SHAFT BASE JRE AR il S A 1
71 040671 40029246 HOOK SHAFT METAL JERR = 1
72 040672 40029247 HOOK SHAFT METAL JERR FhhE -1
78 040678 UHESNQER AL 1
79 040679 e FIE RN, A 1
80 040680 T 1


lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Obdélník

lzicarj
Čára

lzicarj
Čára


16-19 - 20

Y5 B K5 gabd LS L4 FR HH SRR B
1 21409065  THREAD TENSION ASM. Je 2 s At 1
2 21409057 THREAD POST BASE COMPL. e 2k g% )RR 1
3 10320109 ~ SCREW STUD L ERAT -1
4 B3128520000 TENSION SPRING Phek -1
5 B31370510A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. | BB Zidirr -1
6 10320208  THRED TENSION STUD NUT e 2 R} 1
7 SS4080610SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6. 4 MEET1/8-44 1=6.4 1
8 B3127051000 TENSION RELEASE PIN SHORT ASRES (FED -1
9 B3126012000 THREAD TENSION DISK Je LR R -2
10 22617906  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER  32Zk# Hs i 1
11 B3129053000 TENSION SPRING e £ 5 -1
12 B3125012000 THREAD TENSION NUT e 2k b2 R 1
13 B3134521000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FALRAT FF 1
14 SD0470281SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 MEETD=4.7 H=2.8 2
15 23006406  TENSION RELEASE BAR ALEHT 1
16 PS0600502KP  SPRING PIN A 1
17 21409909  GUIDE PLATE [ 7 B 1
18 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 EET11/64-40 1= 8.5 2
19 21348206  TENSION RELEASE BAR l/NA7a 1
20 10321107  TENSION RELEASE BAR l/NA7a 1



24 2526

B ki e R ES A oS4 R

1 21441068  THREAD TENSTON ASM. e 2 2 A 1

2 21441050.  TENSION POST COMPL. e 28 B8 s

3 10320109 = SCREW STUD B ENRET

4 B3128520000 TENSION SPRING Pk

5 B31370510A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. | BkZR¥Eidifr -1
6 B3125012000 THREAD TENSION NUT Je 2R W2 RE 1
7 22618201  TENSION RELEASE PIN A FALEFFA -2
8 B3126012000 THREAD TENSTON DISK e 2k bR —4
9 22617906  THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER  JZ&R# J:HK 2
10 B3129526000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) Je sk (1.2) 2
11 B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER e 1F 5 Pl -2
12 11956802  THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE Je 2R E () -2
13 10124204  THREAD TENSION POST A Je B EET (A) 1
14 10741106  FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE  Riyvye4kii 2
15 11045101  THREAD TENSTION SPRING S o -1
16 11072402  THREAD TENSION NUT e 2 WA 1
17 21441100  TENSION RELEASE PLATE FALEIR 1
18 SS4080620TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 I2%T1/8-44 16 1
19 SD0470281SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 M24TD=4.7 H=2.8 2
20 NS6110310SP  NUT 11/64-40 W2 -1
21 D3162555B00 THREAD GUIDE JUR27 ] 1
22 PS0600502KP  SPRING PIN GRS 1
23 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 124T11/64-40 1-8.5 2
24 21348206  TENSION RELEASE BAR FALER 1
25 10321107  TENSION RELEASE BAR AL 1
26 23006406  TENSION RELEASE BAR FAZEFT 1



L - e e - = = 4

6

g | 16
3 2—%
30
8
e 27
2 A
¢

5 i il K5 gt J S LA FR SRR Y=
1 21432851 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. R AT AT 20 44 1
2 SM6062502TP  SCREW M6 1.=25 IBETM6 =25 2
3 21432703 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE JRE TR A AR 1
4 SD0790451SP - HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 ETD=7.94 H= 4.5 2
5 21433008 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE £ 1
6 PS0400222K0  SPRING PIN S 1
7 21433107 KNEE LIFTER SPRING JAR I o e 1
8 21405709 KNEE LIFTER ARM JAR R B AT 1
9 SM6052002TP  SCREW M5 1.=20 PEETM5 L=20 1
10 21432604 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ARM A F ) 1
11 SM6052002TP  SCREW M5 L=20 TEETM5 1.=20 1
12 SM8052502TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 1.=25 IEETM5X0. 8 1.=25 1
13 NM6050001SD  NUT M5X0. 8 PEETM5X0. 8 1
14 21433206 STOPPER ARM 113 AT 1
15 SS6121210SP  SCREW  3/16-28 =12 18473/16-28 1.=12 2
16 21432505 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT JERHE 1
17 22932453 BRACKET ASM. SR A 1
18 22932404 BRACKET W -1
19 22934707 SCREW WRAET -2
20 21433354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. PR R AT 24 1
21 SM9061203SE  SCREW M6 =12 IZETM6 =12 -1
22 21433305 KNEE PRESS LEVER JAE R AT 1
23 22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER JRRHE EAR 7 1
24 22934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER IR HR A s R -1
25 22934202 KNEE PAD PLATE JEE A A -1
26 22934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT JA P R S B 1
27 21433404 PRESSER LIFTER ARM s B TR 1
28 SM6051602TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 1.=16 IZETM5X0. 8 1=16 1
29 21433503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE s JEIHE AR 1
30 SM6051552TP  SCREW M5 1=15 PEETM5 1=15 2
31 B8131019000 CHAIN B 2% 1
32 13160304 S SHAPED HOOK ST 2



5 1 KR Gt o 5 H AR LA RR VA
1 21345756 ARM. ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. iﬂ%?ﬁﬂ%iﬁ# 1
2 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A JLoe B A 1
3 21345806 FELT B TEEB 1
4 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT S IBET -1
5 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. YIRS B A 1
6 21346309 FELT FEF 1
7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT Rl 1
8 21346408 FELT s -1
9 EA9500B0000  CLIP CV-70S 2R -2
10 SS6110480SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 124111/64-40 1=4. 3 1
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE TR 1
12 SS7110510SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W2%111/64-40 L=5 1
13 Q202000000  OIL WICK v 2k 2
14 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE HREAT I B 1
15 €Q202000000  OIL WICK ek 5
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT PRZe T T v B 1
17 SS3090610SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 12%19/64-40 1L=6 1
18 21346002 FELT FFl 1
19 B1412051000  FELT EH 1
20 Q252000000  OIL WICK Tk 3
21 BT0500300EA  OIL TUBE 7 25
22 21407507 OIL TANK A YHIFHA 1
23 21407606 0IL TANK B JHARB 1
24 21407705 FELT Ffl 2
25 SS6111010SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 124711/64-40 1= 9.5 2
26 CQ202000000  OIL WICK T2k 2
27 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) Xkl kA BB 1
28 SS7111120TP  SCREW W24 2
29 WP0450801SD  WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8 S, 5X10X0. 8 1
30 22620504 OIL WICK HOLDER T 1
31 EA9500B0000  CLIP CV-70S 35S 1
32 PS0500202KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 FSEAY 5X20 1
33 21433800 OTL TANK A 1
34 B1203051000  OIL FELT EH 1
35 SS7110710SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 124711/64-40 1L=7 2
36 SQITI040IMZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT I
37 €Q202000000  OIL WICK T2k 4
38 B1140051000  TAKE-UP OTL SPLASHER PREAT 4l A 1



P B (SRS Y iR LR T 3L A4 FR o
1 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) B Al CFD 1
2 21351101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) Bt Cf) -1
3 21351002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE R s B A B AR 1
4 21351200 BELT COVER (LEFT) B e (A) 1
5 D8232241E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A g A R S A 1
6 SS6153040SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 I24T15/64-28 L=30 2
7 SS6151440SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14 I24T15/64-28 L=14 1
8 SS7110840SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I24T11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 SS5110740TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 f¥§T11/64_40 L= 1
10 21434451 BELT COVER ASM. LOWER Eéﬁ?ﬁiﬁa## @) 1
11 21434402 BELT COVER LOWER TR
12 21434501 BELT COVER COVER g A
13 SS6153040SP  SCREW  15/64-28 1=30 124T15/64-28 1L=30
14 SS6151440SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 124T15/64-28 1=14
15 SK3241601SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 ARIBETD=2.4 L=16
16 WP0320501SC  WASHER M3 S
17 B8202205000  OIL MANAGEMENT it
18 40025300 0IL POT MBI
19 WP0612076SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 SEHG. 1X11X2



5 i i K5 gt J S TR SRR Y=
1 21357967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. R e i AL 1
2 22537658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. B 0> 2228 L 1
3 21357959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. PR OV s -1
4 22538151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. RO T e il -1
5 23636202 BOBBIN LEVER R OALA 1
6 21356001 ADJUSTING PLATE R 1
7 B152989000CA  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING J 5 1
8 10618304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER SR Y a7l -2
9 21358205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR ¥ )57 Pl -1
10 B3205210000  CUSHION fof 2 -1
11 B1148555000  SPRING LR -1
12 RC0560711KP  RETAINING RING B2 -1
13 RE0500000K0  E-RING ERY-REL 1
14 R0092270200  RUBBER RING ¥4 )5 el -1
15 SS7091410SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 12479/64-40 1=13.5 -1
16 SS6090520SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 2%79/64-40 1= 5.0 1
17 14512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE Kt b 1
18 SS6110810TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 IE5T11/64-40 1=8 3
19 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL ¥R O R #E 1
20 SM8050602TP  SCREW M5 =6 PEETM5 1.=6 2
21 10502300 THREAD CUTTER BUZE B 1
22 SS6090620TP  SCREW WRET 1
23 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. kg 1
24 21355706 FITTING BASE 2 1
25 D3162555B00  THREAD GUIDE JURS ) -1
26 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 TZME11/64-40 -1
27 D3168555H0B  TENSTON SPRING NO. 1 KK PR 1 -1
28 B3214047000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC KR Ge kot ik A -2
29 21378708 THREAD TENSTON POST Je iR ET 1
30 11072402 THREAD TENSTON NUT Je LR IEE 1
31 SM6040800SP  SCREW WRET 2
32 22538706 PACKING fof 1



75 K5 gabd S e 54 R ST 54 B e
1 22930358 THREAD STAND ASM. yh ek 1
2 22931109  SPOOL RETAINER 2t -3 % -2
3 22931000  SPOOL PIN HhERET -2
4 22930903  SPOOL REST CUSHION 28 [ 9k r # 2
5 22930804  SPOOL REST 2R -2
6 SM6061610SC  SCREW M6 L=16 IEETM6 L=16 -2
7 22930705  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT iR A YL 9
8 22931406  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LR IR B -1
9 22930507  SPOOL REST ARM SRS 713 -1
10 22930408  SPOOL REST ROD UPPER e AR -1
11 22931307  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A% Y SIS 1
12 SM4051405SE  SCREW M5 1=14 MEETM5 =14 -2
13 NM6050001SE  NUT M5 e EN -2
14 22930309  SPOOL REST ROD LOWER LA -1
15 22930556  THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. -1
16 WS0510002KN  SPRING WASHER g1 R P 2
17 NM6050001SE  NUT M5 R MEM5 -2
18 NM6160511SE NUT M16X1.5 PZIEM16X1. 5 2
19 WP1612616SE  WASHER 16X30X2. 6 S 6X30X2. 6 2
20 WS1643202KR  SPRING WASHER gL R B 1



ikt LA FR WA K
1 B91013400A0 EDGE GUIDE ASM. AR 1
2 MAM22709000 SCREW C§%% 2
3 WP0551016SH  WASHER 5. 5X13X1 S5, 5X13X1 2
4 B9104340000 FIXING BINDER FITTING PLATE.  V&ils %%[# 52 Hx 1
5 21225305  FEED DOG 3. 2MM IERLA3. 2 1
6 21225008  FEED DOG BRI 1
7 21231006  WALKING FOOT &P R 1
8 21445606  THROAT PLATE Bl 1



5 i i K5 gt J A5 TR SRR i
1 21434857 LS-1341 BINDER SET Wilds 1
2 21427406 THROAT PLATE B -1
3 MAQ14302000  FEED PLATE A ASM. oy SRR U -1
4 MAQ14303000  FEED PLATE B LR -1
5 MAQ09205000  BINDER LOCK NUT ekl 2
6 MAQ09204000 BINDER SETSCREW RiIBE 22 -2
7 SS7110510SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=5 122211/64-40 L=5 2
8 SS7110510SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=5 1242211/64-40 1.=5 1
9 MAQ09206000  TAPE GUIDE i -1
10 SDO721112SN  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 BRI LZD=T. 240=11.1 —1
11 21232004 SPRING L -1
12 MAQ14306000  FEED ikt 1
13 40011964 FEED VERTICAL CAM LR AT 1
14 MAQ093080A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. s 120 44 -1
15 MAQ09307000  WALKING FOOT AL U T ) -1
16 SS6110710TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 I2£T11/64-40 1= 6.5 1
17 21434758 L.S-1340 BINDER SET Wilas 1
18 MAQ14301000  THROAT PLATE B -1
19 MAQ14302000  FEED PLATE A ASM. LR ZH B -1
20 MAQ14303000  FEED PLATE B LR -1
21 MAQ09205000  BINDER LOCK NUT I AR N2 2
22 MAQ09204000  BINDER SETSCREW Bilg ey -2
23 SS7110510SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=5 122211/64-40 L=5 2
24 SS7110510SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=5 1242211/64-40 1.=5 1
25 MAQ09206000  TAPE GUIDE e RIE -1
26 SDO721112SN  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 W LZD=T. 240=11. 1 1
27 21232004 SPRING o -1
28 MAQ14306000  FEED %R 1
29 40011964 FEED VERTICAL CAM LR AT 1
30 MAQ093080A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T JEI2H 2 -1
31 MAQ09307000  WALKING FOOT R -1
32 SS6110710TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 124211/64-40 1= 6.5 1
33 21225404 FEED LR 1



11

18
12 S 15 - AJ
P : % ﬁ 1617
| |
Osle St
5 Wt K5 gabd S D& T LA RR B

1 B9101552000 ACCESSORY BOX A8 1
2 22933006,  SCREW DRIVER LARGE e GN) 1
3 22933105 = SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE D) 1
4 22933204  SCREW DRIVER SMALL N GANY) 1
5 B9113012000 WRENCH (9X10) AT (9X10) 1
6 MDFRX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO. 2(700CC)  “DEFRIX” ¥ 1
7 J1067000000 OILER e 1
8 B9117201000 BOBBIN R 1
9 B9117051000 BOBBIN R 1
10 22958300  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN SEAY 1
11 B820424500A FRAME SUPPORT BAR WLk AN 1
12 40048536  HEAD COVER e 1
13 B9130245000 BOLT LS 1
14 WP0751576SD WASHER 7. 5X19X1.5 HPE 7. 5X19X1. 5 4
15 NM6060001SD  NUT M6 2 EM6 4
16 M13517B1602 NEEDLE 135X17 #160-2 HLEF#160-2 1
17 M13517B1402 NEEDLE 135X17 #140-2 MLEF#140-2 1
18 CM600100201 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET PR SRS 1






	GC-4320-443MH1.pdf
	GC-4320-443MH.pdf
	prazdna_STR.pdf
	1360零件手册（中文）.pdf
	1341零件手册--封面
	1
	1-1
	2
	2-1
	3
	3-1
	4
	4-1
	5
	5-1
	6
	6-1
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	16


	prazdna_STR.pdf

	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Text7: 


